GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR OF EXCISE SEPAHIJALA DISTRICT Email ID : excisespj@gmail.com

No. 1166

F.21(110)/CESPJ/E-TENDER-FLW/2021

Dated, 02 .02.2021

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

It is hereby notified for general information that best price is to be settled through inviting e-tender for the period of financial years 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 of the licence of Foreign Liquor Warehouse to be effective at suitable premises as per the Tripura Excise Act and Rules arranged by the interested parties within the limits of the Sepahijala District as specified by the Government subject to certain terms and conditions through eprocurement website of the Government of Tripura (<u>https://tripuratenders.gov.in</u>).

Intending tenderer shall submit e-tender addressed to the Collector of Excise, Sepahijala District. The bids shall be uploaded/ submitted by the bidders within 21(Twenty one) days from the date of publication of e-tender i.e. on 06 .02.2021.

Last date of submission of e-tender addressed to the Collector of Excise, Sepahijala District will be on 26 .02.2021 up to 5.30 PM.

The other details related to e-tender can be seen and obtained from the website (<u>https://tripuratenders.gov.in</u>) and available in the office Notice Board of the Office of the Collector of Excise (DM & Collector), Sepahijala District, Bishramganj.

Corrigendum/ addendum, if any will be published in due course only on the above website.

(iton work

(Vishwasree B., IAS) Collector of Excise <u>Sepahijala District : Bishramganj</u>

To

The Director, Information and Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information with request to arrange for wide publication in 2 (two) nos. Bengali "A" category leading Newspapers and 2 (two) nos. English "A" category leading Newspapers for wide publicity. The advertisement should appear in the Newspaper by 06 .02.2021.

Copy to:-

- The Commissioner of Excise, Government of Tripura, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala for information. This is in reference to his notification vide No.F.II-1(2)-EX/2020-21/190-98 Dated, 27.01.2021.
- The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Bishalgarh/ Sonamura/ Jampuijala for information and 5 (five) copies of notification are enclosed herewith for displaying in their office Notice Board.
- 3. The Director, IT, Indranagar, Agartala with request to upload the same in the State Portal.
- 4. The D.I.O, Sepahijala District for information with request to publish the same in the website <u>www.tripura.nic.in</u> and <u>www.sepahijaladistrict.nic.in</u>.
- 5. Notice Board of this office.

5

and roliet

Collector of Excise Sepahijala District : Bishramganj